Civil Service Staff (None) 

V. ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS 

A. Adoption of 2018-2019 School Budget 

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the Lawrence Union Free School District, Town of 
Hempstead hereby moves to adopt the 2018-2019 School Budget in the amount of One Hundred 
Two Million Four Hundred Forty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Eighty One Dollars ($102,449,281) 
to be presented to the voters at the May 15, 2018 Annual Meeting. 

B. Adoption of Property Tax Report Card (Enclosure) 

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the Lawrence Union Free School District, Town of 
Hempstead hereby approves the 2018-2019 State Education Department Property Tax Report